
CAREER RECORDS
(Must have played in 70-percent of team’s games and spent at least two seasons at MU) 
* - Denotes active player
# - Includes 3-pt. field goals

SCORING
Rank	 Name		  Years	 G	 FG	 FGA	 FT	 FTA	 PTS	 AVG	
1.	 Lauren Lister		  2017-22	 110	 772#	 1590	 497	 719	 2021	 18.3
2.	 Sara Burcin		  1997-01	 112	 564 #	 1353	 167	 221	 1543	 13.8
3.	 Karen Armold		  1984-89	 105	 486 #	 1219	 500	 631	 1478	 14.1
4.	 Shelly Bowie		  1981-85	 100	 571	 1263	 321	 468	 1463	 14.6
5.	 Mashira Newman		  2009-13	 116	 476	 1295	 341	 542	 1428	 12.3
6.	 Aurielle Mosley		  2009-13	 113	 554	 1231	 298	 411	 1421	 12.6
7.	 Peg Kauffman		  1983-87	 98	 643	 1584	 12	 163	 1398	 14.3
8.	 Paula Light		  1989-93	 98	 462 #	 1115	 391	 538	 1318	 13.4
9.	 Danielle Marshall		  2002-06	 116	 526 #	 1460	 156	 247	 1316	 11.3
10.	 Darlene Newman		  1979-83	 88	 587	 1196	 131	 240	 1305	 14.8
11.	 Amy Gipprich		  1980-84	 97	 527	 1357	 245	 340	 1299	 13.4
12.	 Safiyyah Bashir		  1997-01	 115	 464 #	 1144	 274	 373	 1266	 11.0
13.	 Morgan Banks		  1999-03	 117	 411 #	 1030	 372	 516	 1211	 10.4
14.	 Kristy Garner		  2001-05	 117	 457 #	 1022	 279	 403	 1200	 10.7
15.	 Makiah Shaw		  2021-25	 116	 459 #	 1033	 232	 291	 1158	 10.0
16.	 Gema Robles		  1999-03	 115	 414 #	 1028	 259	 402	 1132	 9.8
17.	 Alayah Hall		  2014-18	 108	 357 #	 803	 336	 478	 1087	 10.1
18.	 Ashley Hoffman		  1997-01	 115	 441 #	 1033	 195	 289	 1086	 9.4
19.	 Carly Gallagher		  2011-15	 84	 346 #	 931	 259	 374	 1081	 12.9
20.	 Kristin Schneider		  1991-94	 74	 377 #	 958	 142	 256	 1044	 14.1
21.	 Gladine St. Julien		  2005-09	 99	 353 #	 738	 308	 452	 1021	 10.3

FIELD GOALS MADE
Rank	 Name	 Years	  G	 FG	
1.	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	  110	 772
2.	 Peg Kauffman	 1983-87	  98	 643
3.	 Darlene Newman	 1979-83	  88	 587
4.	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-85	 100	 571
5.	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112	 564
6.	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113	 554
7.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	  97	 527
8.	 Danielle Marshall	 2002-06	 116	 526
9.	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105	 486
10.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 116	 476
11.	 Celeste Robinson	 2012-17	 96	 471
12.	 Safiyyah Bashir	 1997-01	 115	 464
13.	 Paula Light	 1989-93	  98	 462
14.	 Makiah Shaw	 2021-25	 116	 459
15.	 Kristy Garner	 2001-05	 117	 457
16.	 Ashley Hoffman	 1997-01	 115	 441
17.	 Gema Robles	 1999-03	 115	 414
18.	 Morgan Banks	 1999-03	 117	 411
19.	 Deb Mohler	 1992-96	  93	 398
20.	 Kathy Howell	 1986-90	  89	 397
21.	 Marilyn Nunez	 1991-95	 100	 395

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (Min. 4 FG per game)
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 FG	 FGA	 PCT	
1.	 Marilyn Nunez	 1991-95	 100	 395	 716	 .552
2.	 Celeste Robinson 	 2012-17	 96	 471	 705	 .529
3.	 Sue Heckler	 1983-87	 95	 395	 792	 .499
4.	 Darlene Newman	 1979-83	 88	 587	 1196	 .491
5.	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110	 772	 1590	 .486
6.	 Raquel Green	 2007-10	 72	 265	 553	 .479
7.	 Gladine St. Julien	 2005-09	 99	 353	 738	 .478
8.	 Yasmin Cooper 	 2012-16	 104	 345	 734	 .470
9.	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-85	 100	 571	 1263	 .452
10.	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113	 554	 1231	 .450
11.	 Alayah Hall	 2014-18	 108	 347	 803	 .445	
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12.	 Makiah Shaw	 2021-25	 116	 459	 1033	 .444
13.	 Kathy Howell	 1986-90	 89	 397	 915	 .434
14.	 Deb Mohler	 1992-96	 93	 398	 933	 .426
15.	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112	 564	 1353	 .417
16.	 Jenna Craig	 2006-10	 113	 329	 792	 .415

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 3FG
1.	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112	 248
2.	 Courtney Dimoff	 2016-20	 111	 170
3.	 Ashley Moyer	 2006-10	 107	 156
4.	 Shelby Reimer	 2011-16	 92	 151
5.	 Kristin Schneider	 1991-94	 74	 148
6.	 Jenna Philo	 2005-09	 94	 146
7.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 116	 135
	 Branden Lippy	 2003-07	 108	 135
9.	 Carly Gallagher	 2011-15	 84	 130	
10.	 Jen Smith	 1998-02	 120	 129
11.	 Olivia Mottern	 2017-20	 80	 110
12.	 Danielle Marshall	 2002-06	 116	 108
13.	 Joni Mertz	 2000-04	 106	 107
14.	 Sophia Waters	 2008-12	 93	 96
15.	 Senada Mehmedovic	 2011-14	 66	 86

THREE-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (Min. 1.5 3FG per game)
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 3FG	 3FGA	 PCT	
1.	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112	 248	 636	 .390
2.	 Kristin Schneider	 1991-94	 74	 148	 419	 .353
3.	 Shelby Reimer 	 2011-16	 92	 151	 438	 .345
4.	 Ashley Moyer	 2006-10	 107	 156	 459	 .340
5.	 Carly Gallagher	 2011-15	 84	 130	 403	 .323
6.	 Courtney Dimoff	 2016-20	 111	 170	 621	 .274

FREE THROWS MADE
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 FT
1.	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105	 500
2.	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110	 497
2.	 Paula Light	 1989-93	 98	 391
3.	 Morgan Banks	 1999-03	 117	 372
4.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 116	 341
5.	 Tina Klotzbeecher	 1988-91	 96	 338
6.	 Alayah Hall	 2014-18	 108	 336
7.	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-85	 100	 321
8.	 Gladine St. Julien	 2005-09	 99	 308
9.	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113	 298
10.	 Kristy Garner	 2001-05	 117	 279
11.	 Safiyyah Bashir	 1997-01	 115	 274
12.	 Gema Robles	 1999-03	 115	 259
	 Carly Gallagher	 2011-15	 84	 259
14.	 Destinne Parker-Stewart	 2000-05	 95	 246
15.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	 97	 245
16.	 Jen Smith	 1998-02	 120	 237
17.	 Makiah Shaw	 2021-25	 116	 232
18.	 Jill Zuber	 1984-88	 98	 218
	 Celeste Robinson	 2012-17	 96	 218
20.	 Nicole Schneider	 1997-01	 108	 214

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (Min. 2 FT per game)
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 FT	 FTA	 PCT	
1.	 Makiah Shaw	 2021-25	 116	 232	 291	 .797
2.	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105	 500	 631	 .792
3.	 Nicole Schneider	 1997-01	 108	 214	 272	 .787
4.	 Jen Smith	 2001-02	 120	 237	 307	 .772
5.	 Deb Mohler	 1992-96	 93	 210	 284	 .739
6.	 Safiyyah Bashir	 1997-01	 115	 274	 373	 .735
7.	 Paula Light	 1989-93	 98	 391	 538	 .727



8.	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113	 298	 411	 .725
9.	 Morgan Banks	 1999-03	 117	 372	 516	 .721
10.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	 97	 245	 340	 .720
11.	 Alayah Hall	 2014-18	 108	 336	 478	 .703
12.	 Jaime Martzall	 1994-98	 83	 207	 295	 .702
13.	 Carly Gallagher	 2011-15	 84	 259	 374	 .693
14.	 Kristy Garner	 2001-05	 117	 279	 403	 .692
15.	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110	 497	 719	 .691
16.	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-85	 100	 321	 468	 .685

CONSECUTIVE FREE THROWS MADE
Rank	 Name	 Years	 FT	
1.	 Karen Armold	 1988-89	 30
2.	 Amy Gipprich	 1981-82	 25
3.			   Olivia Mottern				        2018-19	     21

REBOUNDS
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 REB	 AVG	
1.	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113	 1020	 9.0
2.	 Kristy Garner	 2001-05	 117	 1005	 8.9
3.	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-85	 100	 971	 9.7	
4.	 Darlene Newman	 1979-83	 88	 906	 10.3	
5.	 Tina Klotzbeecher	 1987-91	 96	 855	 8.9	
6.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	 97	 835	 8.6
7.	 Jenna Craig	 2006-10	 113	 818	 7.2	
8.	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105	 798	 7.6
9.	 Yasmin Cooper 	 2012-16	 104	 779	 7.5
10.	 Brenna Ortwein	 2021-25	 115	 639	 5.6
11.	 Destinne Parker-Stewart	 2000-05	 95	 633	 6.6	
12.	 Sue Heckler	 1983-87	 95	 611	 6.4
13.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 116	 608	 5.2
	 Gabrielle Styles	 2008-12	 116	 608	 5.2
	 Paula Keller	 1997-01	 116	 608	 5.2
16.	 Kendra Bamberger	 2015-19	 112	 603	 5.4
17.	 Ashley Hoffman	 1997-01	 115	 571	 5.0	
18.	 Gema Robles	 1999-03	 115	 566	 4.9
19.	 Gladine St. Julien	 2005-09	 99	 565	 5.7	
20.	 Marilyn Nunez	 1991-95	 100	 564	 5.6	
21.	 Jaime Martzall	 1994-98	 83	 538	 6.5		

ASSISTS
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 AST	 AVG
1.	 Paula Light	 1989-93	 98	 597	 6.1
2.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 116	 507	 4.4
3.	 Gema Robles	 1999-03	 115	 475	 4.1
4.	 Becky Stoner	 1995-99	 100	 465	 4.7
5.	 Safiyyah Bashir	 1997-01	 115	 457	 4.0
	 Jayeneca Bailey	 2001-06	 115	 457	 4.0
7.	 Peg Kauffman	 1983-87	 98	 408	 4.2
8.	 Heather Logsdon	 1991-95	 79	 390	 4.9
9.	 Jennifer North	 1982-86	 97	 386	 4.0
10.	 Jill Zuber	 1984-88	 98	 302	 3.1
11.	 Deb Mohler	 1992-96	 93	 268	 2.9
12.	 Aiesha Bellamy	 2006-10	 110	 268	 2.4
13.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	 97	 267	 2.8
14.	 Jenna Philo	 2005-09	 94	 266	 2.8
15.	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110	 263	 2.3
16.	 Celeste Robinson	 2013-17	 101	 260	 2.7	
17.	 Brenna Ortwein	 2021-25	 115	 253	 2.2
18.	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105	 238	 2.34
	 Courtney Dimoff	 2016-20	 111	 238	 2.1
20.	 Jen Smith	 1998-02	 120	 222	 1.9
21.	 Alayah Hall	 2014-18	 108	 210	 1.9

STEALS
Rank	 Name	 Years	 G	 STL	 AVG
1.	 Gema Robles	 1999-03	 115	 420	 3.7
2.	 Safiyyah Bashir	 1997-01	 115	 414	 3.6
3.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 116	 399	 3.4
4.	 Peg Kauffman	 1983-87	 98	 282	 2.9
5.	 Jayeneca Bailey	 2001-06	 115	 280	 2.4

6.	 Paula Light	 1989-93	 98	 275	 2.8
7.	 Kristy Garner	 2001-05	 117	 230	 2.0
8.	 Becky Stoner	 1995-99	 100	 224	 2.2
9.	 Brenna Ortwein	 2021-25	 115	 217	 1.9
10.	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112	 214	 1.9
11.	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110	 211	 1.9
12.	 Celeste Robinson	 2012-17	 96	 206	 2.1
13.	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105	 204	 1.9
14.	 Deb Mohler	 1992-96	 93	 195	 2.1
15.	 Jennifer North	 1982-86	 97	 183	 1.9
16.	 Morgan Banks	 1999-03	 117	 173	 1.5
17.	 Jenna Craig	 2006-10	 113	 172	 1.5
18.	 Danielle Marshall	 2002-06	 116	 170	 1.5
19.	 NaTasha Howard	 2002-06	 116	 169	 1.5
20.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	 97	 163	 1.7
21.	 Aiesha Bellamy	 2006-10	 110	 155	 1.4

BLOCKED SHOTS
Rank	 Name	 Years	 BLK
1.	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 247
2.	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-85	 200
3.	 Kristy Garner	 2001-05	 159
4.	 Tracy Brain	 1988-92	 146
5.	 Darlene Newman	 1978-82	 139
6.	 Jamika Rehm	 2005-08	 135
7.	 NaTasha Howard	 2002-06	 129
8.	 Gabrielle Styles	 2008-12	 115
9.	 Gretchen Fricko	 1992-96	 107
10.	 Mashira Newman	 2009-13	 106
	 Aunjel Van Brakle	 2013-17	 106
12.	 Jenna Craig	 2006-10	 104
13.	 Raquel Green	 2007-10	 99
14.	 Yasmin Cooper 	 2012-16	 88
15.	 Makiah Shaw	 2021-25	 85
16.	 Morgan Mahoney*	 2022-25	 83
17.	 Gladine St. Julien	 2005-09	 71
18.	 Karen Fox	 1989-93	 66	
19.	 Deb Hallman	 1987-91	 54
20.	 Marilyn Nunez	 1991-95	 53
21.	 Amy Gipprich	 1980-84	 52
	 Destinne Parker-Stewart	 2001-05	 52

RECORDS (GAME/SEASON/CAREER)
# - Pennsylvania State Athletic Conference (PSAC) Record

Category	 G/S/C	 No.	 Player	 Year	 Opponent/Games	 	
Points	 Game	 48	 Terri Gunder	 1970-71 	 vs. Rowan (W, 62-56)		
	 Season	 664	 Lauren Lister	 2019-20	 26 Games	
	 Career	 2021	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110 Games	

Scoring Average	 Season	 25.5	 Lauren Lister	 2019-20	 26 Games (664)
	 Career	 18.3	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110 Games (2021)

FG Made	 Season	 237	 Lauren Lister	 2019-20	 26 Games	
	 Career	 772	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110 Games	  

FG Attempts	 Season	 527	 Peg Kauffman	 1985-86	 25 Games	
	 Career	 1590	 Lauren Lister	 2017-22	 110 Games	  

FG Pct.	 Game	 1.000 #	 D. Parker-Stewart	 12/5/03 	 vs. Cal (L, 90-53) (9/9)		
	 Season	 .559	 Marilyn Nunez	 1994-95	 27 Games (166/297)	
	 Career	 .552	 Marilyn Nunez	 1991-95	 100 Games (395/716)

3FG Made	 Game	 7	 Jen Smith	 1/13/02 	 vs. IUP (L, 86-77)	
	 Season	 70	 Sara Burcin	 1999-00	 32 Games	
	 Career	 248	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112 Games	

3FG Attempts	 Game	 15	 Kristin Schneider	 2/9/94 	 vs. U.D.C. (L, 85-68)	
	 Season	 200	 Kali March	 2024-25	 29 Games
	 Career	 636	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112 Games	

3FG Pct.	 Game	 .857	 Carol Flinchbaugh	 1/22/94 	 vs. WCU (W, 78-76) (6/7)		
	 Season	 .442	 Sara Burcin	 1997-98	 27 Games (69/156)
	 Career	 .390	 Sara Burcin	 1997-01	 112 Games (248/636)



FT Made	 Game	 19	 Karen Armold	 12/11/88 	 vs. Phila. (W, 74-68)	
	 Season	 213	 Karen Armold	 1988-89	 26 Games
	 Career	 500	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105 Games	

FT Attempts	 Game	 19	 Karen Armold	 12/11/88 	 vs. Phila. (W, 74-68)	
		  19	 Morgan Banks	 12/15/02 	 vs. Bowie St. (W, 65-48)	
	 Season	 247	 Karen Armold	 1988-89	 26 Games	
	 Career	 631	 Karen Armold	 1984-89	 105 Games
	
Free Throw Pct.	 Game	 1.000 #	 Karen Armold	 12/11/88 	 vs. Phila. (W, 74-68)	
	 Season	 .862	 Karen Armold	 1988-89	 26 Games (213/247)
	 Career	 .797	 Makiah Shaw	 2021-25	 116 Games (232/291)

Rebounds	 Game	 26	 Shelly Bowie	 1982-83 	 vs. Gettysburg (W, 64-55)	
	 Season	 366	 Aurielle Mosley	 2010-11	 29 Games	
	 Career	 1020	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113 Games

Rebound Avg.	 Season	 12.9	 Darlene Newman	 1980-81	 18 Games (232 rebs.)	
	 Career	 10.3	 Darlene Newman	 1979-83	 88 Games (906 rebs.)

Assists	 Game	 16	 Colleen Wright	 1980-81 	 vs. Pitt-J’town (L, 69-66)	
	 Season	 201	 Paula Light	 1992-93	 25 Games	
	 Career	 597	 Paula Light	 1989-93	 98 Games	

Steals	 Game	 11	 Mashira Newman	 2012-13	 vs. ESU (W, 69-55)
	 Season	 171 #	 Gema Robles	 2002-03	 29 Games	
	 Career	 420	 Gema Robles	 2000-03	 115 Games	

Blocked Shots	 Game	 10	 Gretchen Fricko	 12/7/95 	 vs. Stony Brook (L, 46-37)	
	 Season	 93	 Aurielle Mosley	 2010-11	 29 Games	
	 Career	 247	 Aurielle Mosley	 2009-13	 113 Games

Personal Fouls	 Season	 102	 Shelly Bowie	 1981-82	 31 Games	
	 Career	 356	 Safiyyah Bashir	 1997-01	 115 Games

Games Played	 Career	 120	 Jen Smith	 1998-02

RECORDS BY CLASS
(Minimum 70% of team’s games played)

SCORING
Class	 Player	 Pts.	 Year	
Freshman	 Lauren Lister	 378	 2017-18
Sophomore	 Lauren Lister	 604	 2018-19
Junior	 Lauren Lister	 664	 2019-20
Senior	 Karen Armold	 522	 1988-89

FIELD GOALS MADE
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Shelly Bowie	 136	 1981-82
Sophomore	 Lauren Lister	 231	 2018-19
Junior	 Lauren Lister	 237	 2019-20
Senior	 Alayah Hall	 173	 2017-18

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (Min. 4 FG per game)
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Darlene Newman	 .504 (113/224)	 1979-80
Sophomore	 Darlene Newman	 .558 (134/240)	 1980-81
Junior	 Marilyn Nunez	 .531 (119/224)	 1993-94
Senior	 Marilyn Nunez	 .559 (166/297)	 1994-95

THREE-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Sara Burcin	 69	 1997-98
Sophomore	 Sara Burcin	 66	 1998-99
Junior	 Sara Burcin	 70	 1999-00
Senior	 Kali March	 68	 2024-25

THREE-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Sara Burcin	 .442 (69/156)	 1997-98
Sophomore	 Sara Burcin	 .386 (66/171)	 1998-99
Junior	 Mary McCleerey	 .427 (35/82)	 1988-89
Senior	 Mary McCleerey	 .400 (40/100)	 1989-90

FREE THROWS MADE
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Lauren Lister	 114	 2017-18
Sophomore	 Paula Light	 142	 1990-91
Junior	 Lauren Lister	 164	 2019-20
Senior	 Karen Armold	 213	 1988-89

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (Min. 2 FT per game)
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Karen Armold	 .844 (81/96)	 1984-85
Sophomore	 Deb Mohler	 .825 (66/80)	 1993-94
Junior	 Makiah Shaw	 .821 (87/106)	 2023-24
Senior	 Karen Armold	 .862 (213/247)	 1988-89

REBOUNDS
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Kristy Garner	 255	 2001-02
Sophomore	 Aurielle Mosley	 366	 2010-11
Junior	 Aurielle Mosley	 289	 2011-12
Senior	 Tina Klotzbeecher	 293	 1990-91

ASSISTS
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Becky Stoner	 109	 1995-96
Sophomore	 Paula Light	 152	 1990-91
Junior	 Gema Robles	 163	 2001-02
Senior	 Paula Light	 201	 1992-93

STEALS
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Mashira Newman	 108	 2009-10
Sophomore	 Safiyyah Bashir	 131	 1998-99
Junior	 Gema Robles	 120	 2001-02
Senior	 Gema Robles	 171	 2002-03

BLOCKED SHOTS
Class	 Player	 No.	 Year	
Freshman	 Jamika Rehm	 70	 2005-06
Sophomore	 Aurielle Mosley	 93	 2010-11
Junior	 Shelly Bowie	 67	 1983-84
Senior	 Aurielle Mosley	 68	 2012-13

SEASON LEADERS

1980-81
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 298	 Darlene Newman
Scoring Average	 16.6	 Darlene Newman
Rebounds	 232	 Darlene Newman
Rebound Average	 12.9	 Darlene Newman

1981-82
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 445	 Darlene Newman
Scoring Average	 14.4	 Darlene Newman
Rebounds	 273	 Darlene Newman
Rebound Average	 8.8	 Darlene Newman

1982-83
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 340	 Amy Gipprich
Scoring Average	 16.2	 Amy Gipprich
Rebounds	 255	 Darlene Newman
Rebound Average	 12.1	 Darlene Newman

1983-84
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 413	 Amy Gipprich
Scoring Average	 15.9	 Amy Gipprich
Rebounds	 265	 Shelly Bowie
Rebound Average	 10.6	 Shelly Bowie



1984-85
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 426	 Shelly Bowie
Scoring Average	 18.5	 Shelly Bowie
Rebounds	 283	 Shelly Bowie
Rebound Average	 12.3	 Shelly Bowie

1985-86
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 477	 Peg Kauffman
Scoring Average	 19.1	 Peg Kauffman
Rebounds	 180	 Sue Heckler
Rebound Average	 7.2	 Sue Heckler

1986-87
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 380	 Sue Heckler
Scoring Average	 14.6	 Sue Heckler
Rebounds	 215	 Sue Heckler
Rebound Average	 8.2	 Sue Heckler

1987-88
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 383	 Karen Armold
Scoring Average	 14.7	 Karen Armold
Rebounds	 204	 Karen Armold
Rebound Average	 7.8	 Karen Armold

1988-89
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 522	 Karen Armold
Scoring Average	 20.1	 Karen Armold
Rebounds	 236	 Tina Klotzbeecher
Rebound Average	 9.1	 Tina Klotzbeecher

1989-90
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 354	 Tina Klotzbeecher
Scoring Average	 14.8	 Tina Klotzbeecher
Rebounds	 245	 Tina Klotzbeecher
Rebound Average	 10.2	 Tina Klotzbeecher

1990-91
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 432	 Paula Light
Scoring Average	 17.3	 Paula Light
Rebounds	 293	 Tina Klotzbeecher
Rebound Average	 11.7	 Tina Klotzbeecher

1991-92
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 342	 Paula Light
Scoring Average	 14.3	 Paula Light
Rebounds	 192	 Wendy Catherson
Rebound Average	 8.0	 Wendy Catherson

1992-93
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 388	 Kristin Schneider
Scoring Average	 15.5	 Kristin Schneider
Rebounds	 183	 Karen Fox
Rebound Average	 7.2	 Wendy Catherson

1993-94
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 374	 Kristin Schneider
Scoring Average	 16.3	 Kristin Schneider
Rebounds	 166	 Wendy Catherson
Rebound Average	 7.9	 Wendy Catherson

1994-95

Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 411	 Marilyn Nunez
Scoring Average	 15.2	 Marilyn Nunez
Rebounds	 209	 Marilyn Nunez
Rebound Average	 7.7	 Marilyn Nunez

1995-96
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 404	 Deb Mohler
Scoring Average	 17.6	 Deb Mohler
Rebounds	 159	 Deb Mohler
Rebound Average	 8.2	 Jaime Martzall

1996-97
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 296	 Kia Damon
Scoring Average	 11.4	 Kia Damon
Rebounds	 152	 Jami Wallig
Rebound Average	 6.0	 Jaime Martzall

1997-98
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 374	 Sara Burcin
Scoring Average	 13.9	 Sara Burcin
Rebounds	 123	 Jaime Martzall
Rebound Average	 4.9	 Jaime Martzall

1998-99
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 424	 Sara Burcin
Scoring Average	 14.6	 Sara Burcin
Rebounds	 161	 Paula Keller
Rebound Average	 5.4	 Ashley Hoffman

1999-00
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 442	 Sara Burcin
Scoring Average	 13.8	 Sara Burcin
Rebounds	 201	 Paula Keller
Rebound Average	 6.3	 Paula Keller

2000-01
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 338	 Safiyyah Bashir
Scoring Average	 12.6	 Sara Burcin
Rebounds	 161	 Paula Keller
Rebound Average	 6.0	 Paula Keller

2001-02
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 441	 Gema Robles
Scoring Average	 14.2	 Gema Robles
Rebounds	 255	 Kristy Garner
Rebound Average	 8.2	 Kristy Garner

2002-03
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 397	 Morgan Banks
	 397	 Gema Robles
Scoring Average	 13.7	 Morgan Banks
	 13.7	 Gema Robles
Rebounds	 243	 Kristy Garner
Rebound Average	 8.4	 Kristy Garner

2003-04
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 361	 Destinne Parker-Stewart
Scoring Average	 12.9	 Destinne Parker-Stewart
Rebounds	 245	 Kristy Garner
Rebound Average	 8.8	 Kristy Garner



2004-05
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 432	 Danielle Marshall
Scoring Average	 14.4	 Destinne Parker-Stewart
Rebounds	 262	 Kristy Garner
Rebound Average	 9.0	 Kristy Garner

2005-06
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 423	 Danielle Marshall
Scoring Average	 14.6	 Danielle Marshall
Rebounds	 206	 Jamika Rehm
Rebound Average	 7.9	 Jamika Rehm

2006-07
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 310	 Ashley Romanoski
Scoring Average	 11.5	 Ashley Romanoski
Rebounds	 166	 Ashley Romanoski
Rebound Average	 6.1	 Ashley Romanoski

2007-08
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 277	 Gladine St. Julien
Scoring Average	 12.6	 Gladine St. Julien
Rebounds	 210	 Jenna Craig
Rebound Average	 7.0	 Jenna Craig 

2008-09
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 449	 Gladine St. Julien
Scoring Average	 15.0	 Gladine St. Julien
Rebounds	 186	 Jenna Craig
Rebound Average	 9.5	 Jenna Craig

2009-10
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 363	 Raquel Green
Scoring Average	 11.7	 Raquel Green
Rebounds	 242	 Jenna Craig
Rebound Average	 8.1	 Jenna Craig

2010-11
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 483	 Aurielle Mosley
Scoring Average	 16.7	 Aurielle Mosley
Rebounds	 366	 Aurielle Mosley
Rebound Average	 12.6	 Aurielle Mosley

2011-12
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 388	 Aurielle Mosley
Scoring Average	 14.4	 Aurielle Mosley
Rebounds	 289	 Aurielle Mosley
Rebound Average	 10.7	 Aurielle Mosley

2012-13
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 439	 Aurielle Mosley
Scoring Average	 15.1	 Aurielle Mosley
Rebounds	 279	 Aurielle Mosley
Rebound Average	 9.6	 Aurielle Mosley

2013-14
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 383	 Carly Gallagher
Scoring Average	 14.7	 Carly Gallagher
Rebounds	 216	 Yasmin Cooper
Rebound Average	 8.3	 Yasmin Cooper

2014-15
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 240	 Carly Gallagher
Scoring Average	 16.0	 Carly Gallagher
Rebounds	 240	 Yasmin Cooper
Rebound Average	 8.9	 Yasmin Cooper

2015-16
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 389	 Celeste Robinson
Scoring Average	 13.9	 Celeste Robinson
Rebounds	 203	 Yasmin Cooper
Rebound Average	 7.8	 Yasmin Cooper

2016-17
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 368	 Alayah Hall
Scoring Average	 16.8	 Celeste Robinson
Rebounds	 194	 Aunjel Van Brakle
Rebound Average	 6.7	 Aunjel Van Brakle

2017-18
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 510	 Alayah Hall
Scoring Average	 17.0	 Alayah Hall
Rebounds	 241	 Kendra Bamberger
Rebound Average	 8.0	 Kendra Bamberger

2018-19
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 604	 Lauren Lister
Scoring Average	 22.4	 Lauren Lister
Rebounds	 174	 Kendra Bamberger
Rebound Average	 6.2	 Kendra Bamberger

2019-20
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 664	 Lauren Lister
Scoring Average	 25.5	 Lauren Lister
Rebounds	 155	 Lauren Lister
Rebound Average	 6.1	 Mia Leonard

2021-22
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 375	 Lauren Lister
Scoring Average	 13.9	 Lauren Lister
Rebounds	 122	 Brenna Ortwein
Rebound Average	 4.5	 Brenna Ortwein

2022-23
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 476	 Taylor Langan
Scoring Average	 15.9	 Taylor Langan
Rebounds	 208	 Taylor Langan
Rebound Average	 6.9	 Taylor Langan

2023-24
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 388	 Makiah Shaw
Scoring Average	 12.9	 Makiah Shaw
Rebounds	 187	 Brenna Ortwein
Rebound Average	 6.2	 Brenna Ortwein

2024-25
Category	 No.	 Player	
Points	 366	 Kali March
Scoring Average	 12.6	 Kali March
Rebounds	 191	 Brenna Ortwein
Rebound Average	 6.6	 Brenna Ortwein




